LC002997

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2023

HOUSE RESOLUTION

EXPRESSING CONDOLENCES

Introduced By: Representatives Blazejewski, and Place

Date Introduced: May 11, 2023

Referred To: House read and passed

1	WHEREAS, The House of Representatives has learned with sorrow of the unfortunate	
2	passing of:	
3	Robert M. Vredenburg, Sr.	Representative Kennedy
4	Charles Nazarian	Representatives Corvese and O'Brien
5	Janet A. Whiteley	Representatives Cardillo, Fellela, Costantino and
6		Perez
7	Kathleen E. Soulliere	Speaker Shekarchi and Representative Shanley
8	Robert B. "Bob" Sporgo	Representative Kennedy
9	Timothy Mark Cahill	Representative Costantino
10	Simon Dermuksian	Representative Fenton-Fung
11	James W. Pelletier	Representative Edwards
12	Lois Lillian Bershorn	Speaker Shekarchi
13	Dr. Richard C. Archambault	Speaker Shekarchi
14	Judith A. Jackson	Speaker Shekarchi
15	Patricia A. Wood	Representative Solomon
16	Frank A. Tutalo, Sr.	Representative Lombardi
17	Alice P. Conlon	Representative Solomon
18	Jerry D. Lapierre	Representative Solomon
19	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That this House of Representatives of the	
20	State of Rhode Island extends its sincerest condolences and expression of sympathy to the	

- 1 bereaved; and be it further
- 2 RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be and hereby is respectfully requested to
- 3 transmit a properly inscribed memorial to the bereaved.

LC002997